LM350H
40V, 3A, Adjustable Voltage Regulator
Features
 Typical 1% Output Voltage Tolerance
 Output voltage adjustable from 1.20V ~37V
 Output current in excess of 3.0A
 Internal short circuit protection
 Internal over temperature protection
 Output transistor safe area compensation
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM350HT/HG TO-220-3 LM350H TUBE 1000pcs/box
LM350HS/TR-HG TO-263-3 LM350H REEL 500pcs/reel
LM350HS2/TR-HG TO-263-2 LM350H REEL 500pcs/reel
LM350HDT/TR-HG TO-252-2 LM350H REEL 2500pcs/reel
TO-220-3 TO-263-3
TO-263-2 TO-252-2
LM350H
General Description
The LM350H is an adjustable 3−terminal positive voltage regulator capable of supplying in excess of
1.5A over an output voltage range of 1.20 V to 37 V. This voltage regulator is exceptionallyeasy to use and
requires only two external resistors to set the output voltage. Further, it employs internal current limiting,
thermal shutdown and safe area compensation, making it essentially blow−out proof.
The LM350H serves a wide variety of applications including local, on card regulation. This device can
also be used to make a programmable output regulator, or by connecting a fixed resistor between the
adjustment and output, the LM350H can be used as a precision current regulator.
The LM350H series are packaged in TO220-3,TO252-2,TO263-3 and TO263-2.
Pin Description
PIN NAME I/O DESCRIPTION
1 ADJ - Adjust pin
2,TAB VOUT O Output voltage pin for the regulator
3 VIN I Input voltage pin for the regulator
VOUT
TAB IS VOUT
TAB IS VOUT
LM350H
Function Block
Figure1 Function Block Diagram of LM350H
Typical Application Circuit
LM350H
LM350H
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25°C)
Characteristic Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage VCC 40 V
Input - Output Voltage Difference Vin- Vout 37 V
Power Dissipation Pd Internal l imited
Maximum junction temperature TJ 150 °C
Storage temperature TS - 40 150 °C
Lead temperature ( soldering, 10 sec)
TO-263/TO-220 TLEAD 245 °C
TO-252 TLEAD 260 °C
ESD ( human body model) ESD 4000 V
Operating temperature range(1) TA -40 125 °C
Note: Stress greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress